P (hPa)

P (hPa)

(a) 2025-06-22-4wks
(m/s)

latitude (°)

(c) 2025-06-22-4wks
V (m/s)

latitude (°)

-0.75

-1.50

—2.25

-3.00

-0.75

-1.50

-2.25

-3.00

mean(O — B)

mean(O - B)

P (hPa)

P (hPa)

(b) 2025-06-29-4wks
(m/s)

latitude (°)

(d) 2025-06-29-4wks
V (m/s)

latitude (°)

-075

-150

-2.25

-3.00

-0.75

-1.50

-225

-3.00

mean(O — B)

mean(O — B)



